
Fredonia (5-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Alfred (1-5-2, 0-1-0)
9/21/2021 at Alfred, NY (Yunevich Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/21/2021
Attendance: 76
Stadium: Yunevich Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Chris Boswell   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Fredonia 3 2 5
Alfred 0 0 0

Fredonia 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Dylan Ange 0 0 0 0 76
3 Jackson Retzer 1 0 0 1 27
4 Robert Aboagye 0 0 0 1 69
5 Imani Paluku 3 0 0 1 45
9 Jacob Merlo 6 3 1 0 28
10 Matthew Cullen 2 1 1 0 63
11 Jacob Gennaro 2 0 0 0 33
19 Domenic Monti 5 2 1 0 48
20 Kevin Loftus 0 0 0 0 45
24 Kaleb Steward 3 1 1 0 28
85 Kyle Pezzulo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
6 Brian Taylor 0 0 0 1 30
7 Ibrahim Doumbia 0 0 0 0 33
12 Jamie Sicardi 0 0 0 0 21
14 James Doran 1 0 0 0 44
15 Nick Aufiero 0 0 0 0 10
16 Jacob Vallas 1 1 1 0 16
17 Vasyl Oliinych 0 0 0 0 49
18 Mateo May 0 0 0 0 46
21 Parker Ange 1 1 0 0 62
25 Brandon Londos 0 0 0 0 10
26 Michael Ranieri 1 0 0 0 50
28 Jake Murray 0 0 0 0 7
29 Milkias Aregawi 0 0 0 0 62

Totals 26 9 5 4 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
85 Kyle Pezzulo 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Alfred 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

7 Andrew Carrillo Maci 2 1 0 0 77
10 Seamus Doyle 3 0 0 0 62
13 Jaime Soria 0 0 0 0 24
18 Noam Sokolovsky 2 1 0 0 65
21 Henry Smith 1 0 0 0 60
22 Michael Walther 0 0 0 0 60
23 Nathan Croscut-Mille 0 0 0 0 45
25 Steven Morrow 0 0 0 0 90
29 Connor Scriven 0 0 0 0 45
30 Joaquin Acosta Ghiol 0 0 0 0 45
35 Stephen Schill 0 0 0 0 56

Substitutes
3 Scott Larsen 0 0 0 0 45
6 Sailo Lian 1 1 0 0 13
8 Sai Baraka 0 0 0 0 17
14 Clancy Dunn 0 0 0 0 60
15 Alexander Teijeira 1 0 0 0 30
19 Terence Coyle 0 0 0 0 34
20 Matthew Wedzik 0 0 0 0 30
26 Christian Moon 0 0 0 0 36
27 Jack Jeffery 0 0 0 0 32
28 Samuel Halstead 0 0 0 0 34
31 Kalum Holbrook 1 0 0 0 28
32 Saiosi Malepe 1 0 0 0 9
33 William Moore 1 0 0 0 28

Totals 13 3 0 0 1025

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Steven Morrow 90:00 5 3

Totals 5 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Fredonia 13 13 26
Alfred 8 5 13

Saves By Period
Fredonia 2 1 3
Alfred 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fredonia 8 5 13
Alfred 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Fredonia 5 10 15
Alfred 5 11 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

2:59
FRED
ONIA Domenic Monti *

18:23
FRED
ONIA Kaleb Steward Jackson Retzer *

34:38
FRED
ONIA Jacob Vallas Brian Taylor *



56:05
FRED
ONIA Matthew Cullen Robert Aboagye , Imani Paluku *

67:44
FRED
ONIA Jacob Merlo *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:05 (YELLOW), #21 Henry Smith (ALFRED)   53:39 (YELLOW), #35 Stephen Schill (ALFRED)   60:28 (YELLOW),
#8 Sai Baraka (ALFRED)   79:47 (YELLOW), #15 Alexander Teijeira (ALFRED)   



Time Play By Play
0:00 Kyle Pezzulo at goalie for Fredonia.
0:00 Steven Morrow at goalie for Alfred.
-- Foul on Alfred.
2:59 GOAL by Fredonia Domenic Monti (FIRST GOAL)

Fredonia 1, Alfred 0
-- *
3:11 Shot by Alfred Andrew Carrillo Maci, Save (by goalie) Kyle Pezzulo.
-- *
-- Foul on Fredonia.
-- Foul on Alfred.
5:07 Shot by Fredonia Domenic Monti, Wide.
6:33 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [6:33].
6:59 Shot by Fredonia Kaleb Steward, Wide.
8:33 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [8:33].
8:58 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Gennaro, Wide Left.
9:50 Corner kick by Alfred Andrew Carrillo Maci [9:50].
10:34 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [10:34].
-- Foul on Alfred.
-- Foul on Alfred.
12:46 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [12:46].
13:18 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Merlo, Blocked.
13:24 Shot by Fredonia Kaleb Steward, Wide.
14:26 Shot by Fredonia Matthew Cullen, Blocked.
14:43 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [14:43].
15:27 Shot by Alfred Seamus Doyle, Wide Right.
17:08 Shot by Alfred Noam Sokolovsky, Save (by goalie) Kyle Pezzulo.
17:56 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [17:56].
18:23 GOAL by Fredonia Kaleb Steward, Assist by Jackson Retzer

Fredonia 2, Alfred 0
-- *
21:17 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Merlo, Save (by goalie) Steven Morrow.
23:56 Alfred substitution: Jack Jeffery for Jaime Soria.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
25:49 Shot by Alfred Seamus Doyle, High.
26:52 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Merlo, Blocked.
27:29 Fredonia substitution: Ibrahim Doumbia for Jackson Retzer.
27:54 Fredonia substitution: Milkias Aregawi for Jacob Merlo.
27:54 Fredonia substitution: Brian Taylor for Kaleb Steward.
27:54 Fredonia substitution: Jacob Vallas for Domenic Monti.
27:54 Fredonia substitution: Parker Ange for Matthew Cullen.
28:53 Shot by Alfred Seamus Doyle, Wide Right.
29:50 Alfred substitution: Clancy Dunn for Sai Baraka.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
32:19 Corner kick by Fredonia Jacob Gennaro [32:19].
32:35 Shot by Fredonia Parker Ange, Save (by goalie) Steven Morrow.
32:57 Fredonia substitution: James Doran for Jacob Gennaro.
33:16 Corner kick by Fredonia Brian Taylor [33:16].
33:24 Header Shot by Fredonia Imani Paluku, Wide.
-- Foul on Alfred.
34:38 GOAL by Fredonia Jacob Vallas, Assist by Brian Taylor

Fredonia 3, Alfred 0
-- *
-- Foul on Fredonia.
37:43 Shot by Alfred Andrew Carrillo Maci, Blocked.
40:24 Fredonia substitution: Michael Ranieri for Ibrahim Doumbia.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
40:37 Shot by Alfred Noam Sokolovsky, High.
41:07 Fredonia substitution: Vasyl Oliinych for Dylan Ange.
41:07 Fredonia substitution: Jamie Sicardi for Robert Aboagye.
43:26 Header Shot by Alfred Henry Smith, Wide.
43:34 Fredonia substitution: Mateo May for Jacob Vallas.



45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Fredonia: #2  Dylan Ange, #4  Robert Aboagye, #10 Matthew Cullen, #14 James Doran, #17 Vasyl Oliinych, #18 Mateo May,
#19 Domenic Monti, #21 Parker Ange, #26 Michael Ranieri, #29 Milkias Aregawi, #85 Kyle Pezzulo.

45:00
For Alfred: #3  Scott Larsen, #7  Andrew Carrillo Maci, #8  Sai Baraka, #10 Seamus Doyle, #14 Clancy Dunn, #21 Henry Smith,
#22 Michael Walther, #25 Steven Morrow, #26 Christian Moon, #27 Jack Jeffery, #35 Stephen Schill.

-- Foul on Alfred.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
50:17 Shot by Fredonia Jackson Retzer, High.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
50:34 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Merlo, Hit Post.
50:42 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [50:42].
51:23 Header Shot by Fredonia Jacob Merlo, Save (by goalie) Steven Morrow.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
-- Foul on Alfred.
52:05 Yellow card on Alfred Henry Smith.
53:39 Yellow card on Alfred Stephen Schill.
-- Foul on Alfred.
-- Foul on Alfred.
55:11 Shot by Fredonia Domenic Monti, Blocked.
55:19 Shot by Fredonia Imani Paluku, Wide.
55:51 Alfred substitution: Samuel Halstead for Stephen Schill.
56:05 GOAL by Fredonia Matthew Cullen, Assist by Robert Aboagye and Imani Paluku

Fredonia 4, Alfred 0
-- *
-- *
56:05 Alfred substitution: Terence Coyle for Jack Jeffery.
56:53 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [56:53].
57:10 Header Shot by Fredonia Domenic Monti, Blocked.
57:25 Shot by Fredonia Domenic Monti, Defensive Save by Andrew Carrillo Maci.
-- Foul on Alfred.
-- Foul on Alfred.
59:40 Shot by Fredonia Jacob Gennaro, Blocked.
59:51 Alfred substitution: Alexander Teijeira for Henry Smith.
59:51 Alfred substitution: Matthew Wedzik for Michael Walther.
-- Foul on Alfred.
60:28 Yellow card on Alfred Sai Baraka.
60:57 Corner kick by Fredonia Jackson Retzer [60:57].
61:16 Shot by Fredonia Imani Paluku, Blocked.
62:09 Alfred substitution: Kalum Holbrook for Sai Baraka.
62:09 Alfred substitution: William Moore for Seamus Doyle.
-- Foul on Alfred.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
64:42 Shot by Alfred Kalum Holbrook, Blocked.
65:14 Fredonia substitution: Milkias Aregawi for Domenic Monti.
65:14 Fredonia substitution: James Doran for Kaleb Steward.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
66:11 Shot by Alfred William Moore, Wide.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
67:44 GOAL by Fredonia Jacob Merlo

Fredonia 5, Alfred 0
-- *
-- Foul on Fredonia.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
69:33 Alfred substitution: Noam Sokolovsky for Joaquin Acosta Ghiol.
69:33 Fredonia substitution: Ibrahim Doumbia for Jackson Retzer.
69:33 Fredonia substitution: Jake Murray for Jacob Merlo.
73:10 Fredonia substitution: Jamie Sicardi for Robert Aboagye.
-- Foul on Alfred.
74:24 Fredonia substitution: Parker Ange for Jacob Gennaro.
74:39 Corner kick by Fredonia Matthew Cullen [74:39].
74:54 Header Shot by Fredonia James Doran, Wide.
76:47 Fredonia substitution: Michael Ranieri for James Doran.



76:47 Fredonia substitution: Brian Taylor for Jake Murray.
76:47 Alfred substitution: Sailo Lian for Andrew Carrillo Maci.
-- Foul on Alfred.
78:38 Corner kick by Fredonia Parker Ange [78:38].
-- Foul on Alfred.
79:47 Yellow card on Alfred Alexander Teijeira.

79:47
For Fredonia: #6  Brian Taylor, #7  Ibrahim Doumbia, #12 Jamie Sicardi, #15 Nick Aufiero, #17 Vasyl Oliinych, #18 Mateo May,
#21 Parker Ange, #25 Brandon Londos, #26 Michael Ranieri, #29 Milkias Aregawi, #85 Kyle Pezzulo.

80:56 Alfred substitution: Saiosi Malepe for Christian Moon.
81:42 Shot by Alfred Alexander Teijeira, High.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
-- Foul on Fredonia.
84:03 Header Shot by Alfred Saiosi Malepe, Wide Left.
84:55 Shot by Alfred Sailo Lian, Save (by goalie) Kyle Pezzulo.
85:42 Shot by Fredonia Michael Ranieri, Blocked.
85:57 Offside against Fredonia.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


